

Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100

Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane QLD 4000

EML Payments Limited

27 November 2024

ASX Market Announcements

20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Correction of typographical error in ASX Announcement

EML Payments Limited (ASX:EML) ("EML") refers to the ASX announcement entitled "EML 2.0 Strategic Plan Investor Presentation and Trading Update" dated 26 November 2024.

The ASX Announcement inadvertently contained a typographical error in the Trading Update stating the Underlying EBITDA change percentage was 46%. The correct underlying EBITDA percentage change between FY25 Q1 and FY24 Q1 is 64%.

There are no other changes to the Trading Update.

About EML Payments Limited

EML Payments is a global payments company that operates in Australia, the UK, Europe, and the US. Our customers are diverse and include major banks in Europe, government, retail brands and financial services companies. For more information: EMLPayments.com

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Chairman of the Company.

For further information, please contact:

Investor enquiries	Media enquiries
M +61 455 470 055	Stephen Kerr
E investorrelations@emlpayments.com	M +61 411 055 322
	E skerr@PRX.COM.AU